on an actual basis reflecting the carrying amounts on the balance sheet of the Company and on an adjusted
basis reflecting the proceeds of the Offering.

The pro forma adjustments comprise gross proceeds of DKK 175 million and conversion of the Converting
Note Holders (DKK 23.6 million as of 30 September 2021)91 as well as repayment of DKK 5.0 million of
convertible debt held by private investors, and payment of DKK 16 million in expenses related to the
Offering. Meanwhile, as a consequence of the conversion of convertible debt, the capital reserve will be
adjusted with DKK -9.6 million due to IFRS accounting principles.

The table does not take into account any effect of the triggering of change of control provisions in relation to
loan agreements with Vækstfonden and Danmarks Grønne Investeringsfond which could trigger an early
redemption of such loans as the Company assumes that the repayment of such debt can be refinanced at
the same or better terms. The table is constructed using IFRS accounting principles.

Table 5: Capitalisation, indebtedness and cash

DKK thousands

As at 30

September

2021

Adjustments

As pro forma

adjusted after

the Offering

Current liabilities

Guaranteed 0 0 0

Secured 8,395 0 8,395

Unsecured/unguaranteed 50,190 0 50,190

Total current liabilities 58,585 0 58,585

Non-current liabilities

Guaranteed 0 0 0

Secured 58,204 -32,688 25,516

Unsecured/unguaranteed 67,884 11,527 79,411

Total non-current liabilities (excluding the current portion of

non-current liabilities)

126,088 -21,161 104,927

91 The amount of DKK 23.6 million is the debt as of the date 30 September 2021. Subject to completion of the Offering, the conversion of debt from
Converting Note Holders will amount to DKK 24.1 million including accrued interest until the final conversion of debt into equity.

  105

Equity

Share capital 16,261 12,412 28,673

Retained earnings -68,753 172,000 103,247

Translation reserve 827 0 827

Other capital reserve 15,343 -9,551 5,792

Total capitalisation -36,322 174,861 138,539

Net indebtedness

Cash and cash equivalents 1,390 153,700 155,090

Other current financial assets 44,423 0 44,423

Liquidity 45,813 153,700 199,513

Current interest-bearing liabilities 8,395 0 8,395

Other current liabilities  50,190 0 50,190

Current liabilities 58,585 0 58,585

Net current financial indebtedness -12,772 153,700 140,928

Non-current debt  58,204 -21,161 37,043

Other non-current debt 67,884 0 67,884

Non-current liabilities 126,088 -21,161 104,927

Net indebtedness -138,860 174,861 36,001

Capitalisation (as of 30 September 2021)

As of 30 September 2021, total shareholder’s equity in Re-Match Holding A/S amounted to DKK -36,322

and interest-bearing debt amounted to DKK 66,599 thousand.

  106

Net indebtedness (as of 30 September 2021)

As of 30 September 2021, the Company’s cash and cash equivalents amounted to DKK 1,390 thousand

whereas the Company’s interest-bearing debt amounted to DKK 66,599 thousand corresponding to a net

interest-bearing debt of DKK 65,209 thousand.

Material changes since 30 September 2021

Since 30 September 2021 there has been a number of changes that the Company views as material as